

Court No. - 50

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 160 of 2025

Petitioner :- Smt. Anita Devi And Another

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 28 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Dinesh Kumar Maurya,Ram Raj Prajapati,Sr.
Advocate

Counsel for Respondent :- Ashwani Kumar Soni,C.S.C.,Sher Bahadur Singh

Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai,J.

1.Mr. I.S. Singh, Vatsa, learned counsel has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No.5 to 9 by filing his Vakalatnama today, which is taken on record.

2.Put up this matter as fresh on 13.02.2025 showing the name of Mr. I.S. Singh Vatsa, as learned counsel for respondent Nos.5 to 9.

Order Date :- 4.2.2025

PS*